DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

E
=
IO
o
=
=

May 22, 2024

*HEKORIGINAL¥*+*
CITY CLERK

Angelene Frederick, Procurement Contracting Officer 1
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention — A14 (Update Locations)

CONTRACT: 20180111
CONTRACT TITLE: Citywide Pest Services

VENDOR NAME: Hulett Environmental Services
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2820 Reynolds Drive

CITY & STATE: Fort Pierce, Fl 34945

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required.

AMENDMENT #14: to update service locations.
CONTRACT TERM: July 31, 2024 through July 31, 2027.

Please see the attached for your records, one (1) original contract for your
records



Contract #20180111

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT

This Amendment #14, Contract #20180111 (“the Contract”), by and between the
City of Port St Lucie and the “Contractor,” as defined below, shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment #14 is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Hulett Environmental Services

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20180111

Solicitation Title/Event

Citywide Pest Control Services

Name:
Contract Award Date: [7/30/2018
Initial Current Contract 35 months
Term:
Current Contract July 31, 2027
Expiration Date:
Requested Contract | \/a
Expiration Date:
Initial Contract Amount: $11,344.00
Current Contract Amended | 433 879 00
Amount:
Requested Financial | n/a
Change Amount:
New Contract Amount: | $33,879.00
Amendment No.: | 14

Amendment Type:

Terms Revision

Page 1 0of 4 Amendment #14




Contract #20180111

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effect through the
Current Contract Expiration Date as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as

follows:

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #
20180111 between Hulett Environmental Services and the City of Port St. Lucie, dated
7130/2018, are hereby incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

The Scope of Work is as follows:

The following service address are being updated as follows:

Line Old Service Address Change Location Details
Line #5 | Code Enforcement Macedo House
1118 SW Biltmore 1001 SW South Macedo
Line #6 Police Building Location B Stop Service - Demolished
1133 SW Macedo
Line #7 | Animal Control Kennels — Location A Animal Control — Kennels & Admin
1133 SW Macedo 1133 SW South Macedo
Line #57 | Prineville Water Plant Office Lime Plant
1001 SE Prineville 1001 SE Prineville St., Bldg. C
Line #58 | Prineville Office Cross Connections Offices
1001 SE Prineville 1001 SE Prineville St., Bldg. F
Line #59 | Prineville Warehouse Warehouse
1001 SE Prineville 1001 SE Prineville St., Bldg. D
Line #60 | Prineville Pavilion Pavilion
1001 SE Prineville 1001 SE Prineville St., Bldg. K
Line #61 | Reverse Osmosis Plant Admin Bldg Main Address/Admin Bldg.
900 SE Ogden 1001 SE Prineville St., Bldg. A & M
Line #62 | Office House Stop Service - Demolished
943 SW Ogden
Line #65 | (Office House) N/A Stop Service - Demolished
301 SE Greenway
| Line #72 | Public Works Municipal Garage Public Works Municipal Garage
430 SW Thornhill Dr. 430 SW Thornhill Drive Bldg. #2
Line #73 | Public Works Admin Building Public Works Admin Building
450 SW Thornhill Dr. 450 SW Thornhill Drive Bldg. #1

Page 2 of 4

Amendment #14




Contract #20180111

Line #74 | Public Works Traffic Annex Public Works Traffic Annex

2002 SW Bayshore 430 SW Thornhill Drive Bldg. #3
Line #75 | Public Works Warehouse Bldg #4 Public Works Warehouse

450 SW Thornhill Dr. 430 SW Thornhill Drive Bldg. #4
Line #94 | Guard House Guard Shack/Gate House

900 Ogden 1001 SE Prineville St. Bldg. S
Line #95 | Maintenance Building Maintenance Building

900 Ogden 1001 SE Prineville St. Bidg. H

These locations are on the map but does not have existing service and no services
are being added.

Chlorine Gas

1001 SE Prineville St. Building B

Lime Plant Generator

1001 SE Prineville St. Building E

Blend Basin

1001 SE Prineville St. Building L

Dumpster Enclosure

1001 SE Prineville St. Building G

Generator Storage

1001 SE Prineville St. Building |

Truck Wash Station

1001 SE Prineville St. Building J

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #14 shall be binding upon and inure
to the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #14, the
Contract, including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and
enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment #14 and the Contract, including
any written amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties
and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

Balance of page left intentionally blank

Page 3 of 4

Amendment #14




Contract #20180111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment #14 to be
duly executed by their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:

Hulett Environmental Services

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)
Authorized Signature: % /7(
Printed Name and Title of Person (B( ’\)f\”\"\ () Jonwsakers
Signing: -~ .
gning Tedinng  Predpr
J
Date: S//Z Z/ 7 i
Company Address: 2820 Reynolds Drive, Fort Pierce, Fl. 34945

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

waévv z&na:o

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, DtrectorQ)fﬁce of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

‘77? w28 2024/

City Address:

121 S.W. Por(t)St. Lucie Blvé., Port St. Lucie, FL
34984

Page 4 of 4

Amendment #14




Map Legend (20180111-Hulett Environmental Services)

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE ADDRESSES

Utility Systems Department

COUNTY: St Lucie

PRINEVILLE- (FKA OGDEN) Water

ST

Treatment Facility 41872024
NEW ADDRESS BUILDING OLD ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
WAIN ADDRESS!
100 SE PRINEVILLE ST A 900 SE OGDEN (N ADMINISTRATION
BUILDING
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST B 31 SE GULFPORT TER CHLORINE GAS
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST C 1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST LIME PLANT
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST D 1017 SE PRINEVILLE ST WAREHOUSE
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST E ; NONE LIME PLANT GENERATOR
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST F | NONE CROSS CONNECTION
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST G 287-DP SE PRINEVILLE ST | DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST H " 879 SE PRINEVILLE ST MAINTENANCE
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST ; 893 SE PRINEVILLE ST | GENERATOR STORAGE
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST J 873 SE PRINEVILLE ST TRUS&%%&‘;ASH
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST K PAVILION
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST L NONE BLEND BASIN
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST M o REVERSE OSMOSIS
1001 SE PRINEVILLE ST s 1017-£G SE PRINEVILLE HSH@Q%&*}'&&&%"“&W

GATE




[
£
4
P
4
£
3
2

PRINEVILLE-OGDEN PLAT UNNAMED PARCEL
PARCEL ID# 3428-700-0001-000-9
CITY OF PSL ADDRESSING DIVISION

0 40 80 160 240 320
T R et

City of Port St. Lucie
Building Department
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.
Port St. Lucie, FL 34984
May 19, 2022




